

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 129144/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 21381/2019

SPEED POST RAJASTHAN UNIVERSITY SUB POST OFFICE & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

IA No. 129144/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Karuna Kan Mahalik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance :Ld. counsel for petitioner is present.
None appeared for the Respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed the spare copy in
terms of Hon'ble Court's order dated 02.09.2019.

Hence, notice could not be issued.

Matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for further orders.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm