

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21381/2019

SPEED POST RAJASTHAN UNIVERSITY SUB POST OFFICE & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

IA No. 129144/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Another opportunity is granted to the Petitioners to
furnish spare copy of the Petition and take steps for service
within four weeks from today.

List after eight weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER