

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21381/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2019 in RP No. 3238/2017 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

SPEED POST RAJASTHAN UNIVERSITY SUB POST OFFICE & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

IA No. 82174/2020 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING

IA No. 129144/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 42160/2020 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 19-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant K. Sud, ASG
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
 Mr. Sumit Teterwal, AOR
 Mr. MeruSagar Samantray, Adv.
 Mr. Veer Vikrant Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

As short question of law is involved, list this appeal in the second week of March, 2022.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)