

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28485/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2019 in RP No. 3238/2017 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

SPEED POST RAJASTHAN UNIVERSITY  
SUB POST OFFICE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129141/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129144/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 02-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Adv.  
Mr. Merusagar Somantray, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER